

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 19-2169 Version: 1 Name: Change Order No. 2, Construction Contract - Digital

Design Communications - Fruitvale Elementary School Fire and Intrusion Alarm Replacement Project - Division of Facilities Planning and

Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 10/21/2019 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 12/11/2019
 Final action:
 12/11/2019

 Enactment date:
 12/11/2019
 Enactment #:
 19-1770

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No.2, Award of Bid and Construction Contract

with Digital Design Communications, Oakland, CA, for the latter to perform extra work required due to unforeseen conditions and conditions shown incorrectly on drawings; requiring conduit, wiring and devices; relocation of Alarm and Fire Panels due to issues with other building systems installed in the office; accommodation of cooper theft devices installed at portables; existing conduit to portables full requiring new pathways, for the Fruitvale Elementary School Fire and Intrusion Alarm Replacement

Project, in the amount of \$76,399.84, increasing the Contract amount from \$832,146.07 to

\$908.545/91, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Change Order with

said Contractor. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-2169 Change Order No. 2, Construction Contract - Digital Design Communications - Fruitvale

Elementary School Fire and Intrusion Alarm Replacement Project - Division of Facilities Planning and

Management

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.org

DateVer.Action ByActionResult12/11/20191Board of EducationAdopted on the General Consent ReportPass